

**2016 TOWNSHIP ROADS RESURFACING PROJECT IN WOODVILLE, JACKSON, MADISON, RILEY,
& WASHINGTON TOWNSHIPS SANDUSKY COUNTY, OHIO**

Sandusky County

Bid Tabulation

Date: March 16, 2016

Time: 7:00 p.m.

Estimate: \$662,000.00

					<i>Gerken Paving 2776 Twp Rd 69 Gibsonburg, Ohio 43431</i>		<i>M & B Asphalt Co., Inc. P. O. Box 240 Old Fort, Ohio 44861</i>		<i>Erie Blacktop, Inc. P. O. Box 2308 Sandusky, Ohio 44870</i>		<i>The Shelly Co. 1700 Fostoria Ave. Findlay, Ohio 45840</i>	
Ref. No.	Spec. No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price	Unit Price Bid	Total Price
1	103.05	Premium for Contract Performance Bond	1	Lump Sum	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
2	254	Pavement Planing, Asphalt Concrete	555	S.Y.	\$7.00	\$3,885.00	\$10.00	\$5,550.00	\$12.50	\$6,937.50	\$11.90	\$6,604.50
3	407	Tack Coat	7,810	Gal.	\$1.65	\$12,886.50	\$1.90	\$14,839.00	\$1.80	\$14,058.00	\$2.00	\$15,620.00
4	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 1 (448)	2,685	Ton	\$61.00	\$163,785.00	\$58.00	\$155,730.00	\$59.00	\$158,415.00	\$68.00	\$182,580.00
5	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448)	1,250	Ton	\$51.00	\$63,750.00	\$55.00	\$68,750.00	\$53.00	\$66,250.00	\$60.00	\$75,000.00
6	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, (PG 64-22) Type 1 (448)	5,230	Ton	\$61.00	\$319,030.00	\$58.00	\$303,340.00	\$57.00	\$298,110.00	\$60.00	\$313,800.00
7	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00
8	614	Work Zone Centerline, Class II	2.92	Mile	\$100.00	\$292.00	\$300.00	\$876.00	\$835.00	\$2,438.20	\$800.00	\$2,336.00
9	617	Compacted Aggregate, Type 411	3,160	Ton	\$20.25	\$63,990.00	\$26.00	\$82,160.00	\$24.50	\$77,420.00	\$24.00	\$75,840.00
10	642	Edge Line, Type 1	3.95	Mile	\$500.00	\$1,975.00	\$500.00	\$1,975.00	\$630.00	\$2,488.50	\$600.00	\$2,370.00
11	642	Center Line, Type 1	2.92	Mile	\$600.00	\$1,752.00	\$600.00	\$1,752.00	\$1,260.00	\$3,679.20	\$1,200.00	\$3,504.00
TOTAL BASE BID:						\$644,445.50		\$644,972.00		\$645,246.40		\$715,154.50